

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2039A **Version**: 1

Type: Report Received for Filing by Status: Passed

Clerk

File created: 12/27/2023 In control: Clerk of the Circuit Court

On agenda: 1/16/2024 Final action: 1/16/2024

Title: Division of Inspector General, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Report No. 2023-30 dated

November 28, 2023 - Inspector General's Follow-up Audit of Air Quality Compliance Fee and

Asbestos Fee Collection.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Report 2023-30, Inspector General's Follow-Up Audit of Air Quality Compliance Fee and Asbestos

Fee Collection

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2024	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved as part of the Consent Agenda	Pass

Subject:

Division of Inspector General, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Report No. 2023-30 dated November 28, 2023 - Inspector General's Follow-up Audit of Air Quality Compliance Fee and Asbestos Fee Collection.